

SHREYAS INTERMEDIATES LIMITED (CIN: L24129MH1980PL143047) Regd. Office: D-71/34, MIDC, Lohi Panchmahal, Sakinaka Road, Sakinaka-411022 Phone No: 02026-273747, Email: shi@shreyasintermediates.com, Website: www.shreyasintermediates.com									
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30 September, 2025									
Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on					Half Year ended on		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2024	Rs. in Lakhs
		Unaudited					Unaudited		
1	Total Income from Operations	1,049	564	12	1,683	24	52		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(24)	(34)	(51)	(56)	(91)	(159)		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(24)	(34)	(51)	(56)	(91)	(159)		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(24)	(34)	(51)	(56)	(91)	(159)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-	-		
6	Equity Share Capital	7,085	7,085	7,085	7,085	7,085	7,085		
7	Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-		
8	Earnings Per Share (Rs. 10: each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	(0.03)	(0.05)	(0.07)	(0.08)	(0.13)	(0.22)		
9	(Diluted)	-	-	-	-	-	-		

Note: 1. The above financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at a meeting held on 14th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the IndAS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Nashik Kumar Swami

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2025

Kesar Petroproducts Limited (CIN: L24129MH1980PL143047) Regd. Office: D-71/34, MIDC, Lohi Panchmahal, Sakinaka Road, Sakinaka-411022 Phone No: 02026-273747, Email: shi@shreyasintermediates.com, Website: www.shreyasintermediates.com									
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2025									
Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on					Half Year ended on		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2024	Rs. in Lakhs
		Unaudited					Unaudited		
1	Total Income from Operations	5,049	5,020	4,994	10,003	9,633	18,705		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	592	786	348	1,358	607	1,331		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	592	786	348	1,358	607	1,331		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	592	786	348	1,358	607	1,331		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	591	580	292	1,162	504	966		
6	Equity Share Capital	(278)	273	296	(3)	298	(3)		
7	Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	967	967	967	967	967	967		
8	Earnings Per Share (Rs. 10: each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	0.61	0.61	0.30	1.22	0.52	1.03		
9	(Diluted)	0.51	0.51	0.30	1.02	0.52	0.98		

Note: 1. The above financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at a meeting held on 14th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the IndAS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ranjana Swaha

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2025

KAMA HOLDINGS LIMITED (CIN: L24129MH1980PL143047) Registered Office: The Galleria, DUF Mayapuri Vihar, Unit No. 236 & 237, 2nd Floor, Mayapuri Phase I, East, New Delhi-110091 Tel. No: (+91-11) 49482870, (+91-124) 4394403 Fax: (+91-11) 49482900, (+91-124) 4345500 E-mail: info@kamaholding.com, Website: www.kamaholding.com									
NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT									
Members are hereby informed that pursuant to provisions of Sections 108 and 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules"), as amended in terms of the relevant provisions of the Act read with the Rules and in accordance with the guidelines prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") for holding general meetings/conducting postal ballot process through e-voting via General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 15, 2020, 20/2020 dated April 22, 2020 and with other relevant circulars including General Circular No. 3/2025 dated September 22, 2025 ("the MCA Circulars"), approval of the Members of KAMA Holdings Limited ("the Company") is sought for the following special resolution by way of remote e-voting ("e-voting") process:									
S. No.	Particulars	Type of Resolution							
1.	Appointment of Mr. Sanjay Kapoor (DIN: 00264002) as a Non-Executive Independent Director	Special							

Pursuant to the MCA Circulars, the Company has completed the dispatch of electronic copies of Postal Ballot Notice alongwith explanatory statement on Friday, November 14, 2025 through electronic mode to those members whose email addresses are registered with the Company / Depository Participant(s) as on November 7, 2025 ("Cut-off Date").

Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the website of the Company www.kamaholdings.com, relevant section of the website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") www.evoting.nsdl.com.

In accordance with the provisions of the MCA Circulars, members can vote only through e-voting process. Voting rights of the members shall be reckoned on the basis of equity shares held by them as on the Cut-off Date. Person who is not a Member as on the Cut-off Date should treat this notice for information purposes only. Any person who is not a Member as on the Cut-off Date should treat this notice for information purposes only.

The Company has engaged NSDL as the agency for facilitating e-voting to enable the Members to cast their votes electronically. The e-voting facility will be available during the following period:

Commencement of e-voting period: 9:00 a.m. IST on Monday, November 17, 2025.

Conclusion of e-voting period: 5:00 p.m. IST on Tuesday, December 16, 2025.

Cut-off date for eligibility to vote: Friday November 7, 2025.

The e-voting facility will be disabled by NSDL, immediately after 5:00 p.m. IST on Tuesday, December 16, 2025.

Members who have not updated their email addresses are requested to register the same in respect of shares held by them in electronic form with the Depository through their Depository Participant and in respect of shares held in physical form by writing to Company Registrar and Transfer Agent, KIn Technologies Limited, Selenium, Tower B, Plot 31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanak Ramguda, Hyderabad 500 032, India.

Mr. Anand Kohli, Practice Manager, Company Secretary, Proprietor of M/s Anand Kohli & Associates ("FAC 4434, CP No. 2818) has been appointed as "Scrutinizer" for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner.

The result of the Postal Ballot shall be announced within 48 hours of conclusion of e-voting i.e. 5:00 p.m. IST on Tuesday, December 16, 2025 at the Corporate Office of the Company. The resolution, if passed by the requisite majority, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date specified by the Company for e-voting, i.e. December 16, 2025.

The result of the Postal Ballot along with the Scrutinizer's Report will be placed on the Company's website, i.e. www.kamaholdings.com and on the website of NSDL www.evoting.nsdl.com and the same shall simultaneously be communicated to the BSE Limited (BSE) Exchange on which the shares of the Company are listed and RTA and displayed at the registered office and Corporate Office of the company.

In case of any query/concern/clarification, Members may refer the (i) remote e-voting user manual or (ii) Help & Frequently asked questions (FAQs), available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or may send a request at scri@evoting.nsdl.com or call 022-4386 7000 or may write to the Company Secretary at info@kamaholding.com.

For KAMA Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Esha Maheshwari

Whole-time Director, CFO & Company Secretary
Membership No: ACS 12827

Date: November 14, 2025
Place: Gurgaon

KMF Builders & Developers Ltd. Regd. Office: Flat No. 108, GOLF Manor, MIDC, Tarnet Road, Marolpally, Bangalore-560017, Ph: 0220807, 4148014-43 CIN: L2020KA1980PL143047, www.kmfbuilders.com, kmfbuilders@gmail.com									
Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Fig. in Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					Half Yearly		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2024	Rs. in Lakhs
		Unaudited					Unaudited		
1	Total Income from Operations	21.40	24.31	22.08	24.39	24.39			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	-3.81	-25.85	-26.63	-25.85	-25.85			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	-3.81	-25.85	-26.63	-25.85	-25.85			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	-3.81	-25.85	-26.63	-25.85	-25.85			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-3.81	-25.85	-26.63	-25.85	-25.85			
6	Equity Share Capital	685.10	685.10	685.10	685.10	685.10			
7	Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
8	Earnings Per Share (Rs. 10: each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	-0.03	-0.28	-0.40	-0.40	-0.40			

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed form of unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The above unaudited financial results for the 1st half and half year ended 30.09.2025 were reviewed by the audit committee at the meeting held on 14.11.2025.

The full form of the unaudited financial results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com & on the company website www.kmfbuilders.com.

By Order of the Board
KMF Builders & Developers Ltd.
Gove Chaita
Managing Director

Place: Delhi
Date: 14.11.2025

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED Registered Office: 361, VARDHMAN PLAZA, II FLOOR, SECTOR-3, ROHINI, NEW DELHI-110085, Tel: 9111-4894147, 527007475 CIN: L2020KA1980PL143047, Email: sonalmercantile@sonal.com, Website: www.sonalmercantile.com									
Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2025									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	Rs. in Lakhs
		Unaudited					Unaudited		
1	Total Income	219.48	907.27	1917.19	904.48	1917.19	1917.19	1917.19	
2	Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	313.85	308.34	555.30	619.98	713.05	313.85	308.34	
3	Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	230.72	229.11	293.31	450.81	534.05	230.72	229.11	
4	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	141.09	219.34	265.31	360.43	534.05	141.09	219.34	
5	Profit per equity share capital	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	
6	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs. 10/- each)	0.96	1.49	1.80	2.45	3.62	0.96	1.49	
7	(Diluted) (Rs. per share)	0.96	1.49	1.80	2.45	3.62	0.96	1.49	

NOTES:
1. The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are an extract of the detailed form of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the website of the Company (www.sonalmercantile.com) and Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereupon approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2025.

For Sonal Mercantile Limited
Sd/-
VISHAL GOYAL

Whole-time Director
Place: NEW DELHI
Date: 14th November, 2025

Scan QR Code to view Results

MOHIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED REGD. OFF: Office No. 908, 9th Floor, Rajhans Montessa, Dumas Road, Magadla, Choryasi, Surat - 395 007 (GUJARAT). Ph: 0261-2463262 / 63 Email: contact@mohitindustries.com, Website: www.mohitindustries.com									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Rs. in Lakhs
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	
1	Total Income	3,448.00	3,274.41	2,600.24	6,223.31	4,788.07	3,448.00	3,274.41	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(20.16)	(27.75)	(120.43)	(77.92)	(163.47)	(20.16)	(27.75)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(20.16)	(27.75)	(120.43)	(77.92)	(163.47)	(20.16)	(27.75)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(20.16)	(27.75)	(120.43)	(77.92)	(163.47)	(20.16)	(27.75)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(20.16)	(27.75)	(120.43)	(77.92)	(163.47)	(20.16)	(27.75)	
6	Equity Share Capital	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
7	Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	1,415.76	1,415.76	1,415.76	1,415.76	1,415.76	1,415.76	1,415.76	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	(0.13)	(0.18)	(0.80)	(0.52)	(1.09)	(0.13)	(0.18)	
9	(Diluted) (Rs. 10/- each)	(0.13)	(0.18)	(0.80)	(0.52)	(1.09)	(0.13)	(0.18)	

Note: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2025.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the results is available on the website of the Company (www.mohitindustries.com) and the website of the Company's website i.e. www.mohitindustries.com.

For MOHIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
NARAYAN SITARAM SABOO

MANAGING DIRECTOR & CFO
Place: Surat
Date: 14/11/2025

B&B TRIPLEWALL CONTAINERS LIMITED (CIN: L2019KA2017PL000166)
Reg. Off: No. 263/3, Marine Mall Road, K

B&B TRIPLE WALL CONTAINERS LIMITED (CIN: L2101SC-KN-PLC-HO-0006)													
Reg Office No.: 23/23, Motar Road Industrial Estate, Kumbhari Hills, Aherkar Taluka, Baramulla - 942106													
Website: www.bbbcontainers.com / Email Id: info@bbbcontainers.com / Cont. : 7157121660													
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Period ended on 30th September 2025													
(Rs. In Lakhs, except as stated otherwise)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standardized Financial Results						Consolidated Financial Results					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ending			Half Year Ending			Half Year Ending		
		Unaudited			Unaudited			Unaudited			Unaudited		
		30th September, 2025	30th September, 2024	30th September, 2023	30th September, 2025	30th September, 2024	31st March, 2025	30th September, 2025	30th September, 2024	30th September, 2023	30th September, 2024	30th March, 2025	31st March, 2024
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,44,91.90	14,829.14	11,80.75	29,386.05	48,217.82	16,842.75	15,225.05	12,620.86	29,857.81	49,715.92	49,715.92	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	722.48	332.12	78.38	1,054.59	(561.16)	597.45	247.27	31.60	841.32	-	-	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	722.48	332.12	78.38	1,054.59	(561.16)	597.45	247.27	31.60	841.32	-	-	(763.86)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	539.33	249.86	39.62	786.40	(426.50)	435.19	173.91	10.65	609.50	(610.80)	-	-
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	539.57	249.88	47.74	786.44	(426.50)	435.62	173.94	8.77	609.57	(610.73)	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	2,091.12	2,091.12	2,091.12	2,091.12	2,091.12	2,091.12	2,091.12	2,091.12	2,091.12	2,091.12	2,091.12	2,091.12
7	Reserves Provisions	2,988.15	2,988.15	2,988.15	2,988.15	2,988.15	2,988.15	2,988.15	2,988.15	2,988.15	2,988.15	2,988.15	2,988.15
8	Other Equity	10,174.46	6,634.89	10,252.60	10,174.46	9,930.81	9,755.34	9,285.71	9,994.58	9,752.54	9,994.58	9,994.58	9,994.58
9	Debt Equity Ratio	1.66	1.75	1.72	1.66	1.81	1.87	1.95	1.85	1.87	1.87	2.05	2.05
10	Fixed Income Coverage Ratio	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28
11	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.44	1.47	1.23	2.42	0.74	2.40	1.29	1.08	1.75	0.65	1.75	0.65
12	Earnings Per Share (unaudited) (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Basic:	10.52	4.81	0.99	7.67	-2.08	1.90	3.79	0.45	6.44	-0.46	-2.78	-0.46
	Diluted:	10.52	4.81	0.99	7.67	-2.08	1.90	3.79	0.45	6.44	-0.46	-2.78	-0.46

In the above financial results of the company were verified by the Audits Committee and approved and issued as noted by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025.

The above is the extract of audited financial results submitted to SEBI under regulation 17(2)(B) of SEBI (RD) 2003. The full financial results along with notes are available at company's website [www.bbbcontainers.com](#), or in CD-ROM which was attached to an e-BSE website [www.bseindia.com](#).

Financial Results have been prepared according to Companies Act, Accounting Standards, NBIF 2025, prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013. The figures for the previous period have been restated, reorganized and reclassified wherever required in compliance with the requirement of IndAS.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For, B&B Triple Wall Containers Limited

Sd/-
Managing Director
M. Sankar Kumar

Place: Bangalore
Date: 14.11.2025

[illegible]

 MHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED (CIN NO. L17119SG199PLC015074) REGD. OFF: Office No. 308, 1/3, Raghunath Chaurasi Road, Magdalla, Chaurasi, Saral - 395 007 (GUJARAT). Email: info@mhiltd.com Email: contact@mhiltd.com Website: www.mhiltdindustries.com											
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025											
Particulars Quarter Ended Quarter Ended Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Half Year Ended 30th Sep 2025 30th Sep 2024 30th Sep 2023 30th Sep 2025 30th Sep 2024											
STANDALONE											
Total Income	3,648.88	3,274.49	2,624.34	6,723.37	4,788.67						
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(291.96)	(87.76)	(236.43)	(778.62)	(328.28)	30.96	27.76	(119.66)	(77.88)	(184.31)	(328.23)
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(279.47)	(87.76)	(230.43)	(750.47)	(316.47)	30.96	27.76	(119.66)	(77.88)	(184.31)	(328.23)
Total Expense Incurred for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.09)	(43.22)		(84.24)	(248.10)	(15.89)	(43.22)	(112.39)	(58.31)	(142.89)	(248.10)
Total Expense Incurred for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.94)	(37.15)	62.27	(136.58)	323.12	(1.71)	(37.15)	306.62	1,200.40	(1,060.77)	4,064.29
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)						1,845.83					
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)						1,845.83					
Consolidated											
Total Income	3,648.88	3,274.49	2,624.34	6,723.37	4,788.67						
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(291.96)	(87.76)	(236.43)	(778.62)	(328.28)	30.96	27.76	(119.66)	(77.88)	(184.31)	(328.23)
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(279.47)	(87.76)	(230.43)	(750.47)	(316.47)	30.96	27.76	(119.66)	(77.88)	(184.31)	(328.23)
Total Expense Incurred for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.09)	(43.22)		(84.24)	(248.10)	(15.89)	(43.22)	(112.39)	(58.31)	(142.89)	(248.10)
Total Expense Incurred for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.94)	(37.15)	62.27	(136.58)	323.12	(1.71)	(37.15)	306.62	1,200.40	(1,060.77)	4,064.29
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)						1,845.83					
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)						1,845.83					
Adjusted											
Total Income	3,648.88	3,274.49	2,624.34	6,723.37	4,788.67						
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(291.96)	(87.76)	(236.43)	(778.62)	(328.28)	30.96	27.76	(119.66)	(77.88)	(184.31)	(328.23)
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(279.47)	(87.76)	(230.43)	(750.47)	(316.47)	30.96	27.76	(119.66)	(77.88)	(184.31)	(328.23)
Total Expense Incurred for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.09)	(43.22)		(84.24)	(248.10)	(15.89)	(43.22)	(112.39)	(58.31)	(142.89)	(248.10)
Total Expense Incurred for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.94)	(37.15)	62.27	(136.58)	323.12	(1.71)	(37.15)	306.62	1,200.40	(1,060.77)	4,064.29
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)						1,845.83					
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)						1,845.83					

(Amount in Lakhs of Indian Rupee) (All figures are rounded off to nearest Lakhs)
 * The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company on their meetings held on November 14, 2025.

The above results are correct in the absence of the detailed review of the financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025. With kind support of the stock exchanges under Regulation 23 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the result of the results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.mhiltdindustries.com

For MHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 NARAYAN SINGH SARDHANA
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CFO
 DIN - 002233424

Date: 14/11/2025
 Place: Saral